Rotala plc

Halesowen - Merry Hill 142

Halesowen - Merry Hill 142A
via Springfield Ave

Monday to Friday (Excluding
Public Holidays)

Schedule commences 03 January 2023

Bus

Working No
Journey No 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23 25 27 29
Service No 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142

Halesowen
Bus Station

Stourbridge

Rd, Witley 0721 0755 0821 0855 0921 0955 1021 1055 1121 1155 1221 1255 1321 1355 1421
Ave
Clent View
Rd
Walker
Ave, 0740 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440
Queensway

Brook Rd,

Stourbridge 0749 0849 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449
Junction
Springfield
Avenue
Brook Rd,
Stourbridge 0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412
Junction

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Brook Rd,

Stourbridge 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423
Junction
Withymoor
Sainsburys
Merry Hill
Bus Station

K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035

0717 0747 0817 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417

0727 0801 0827 0901 0927 1001 1027 1101 1127 1201 1227 1301 1327 1401 1427

0805 0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405

0751 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451

0817 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417

0800 0834 0900 0934 1000 1034 1100 1134 1200 1234 1300 1334 1400 1434 1500

0808 0842 0908 0942 1008 1042 1108 1142 1208 1242 1308 1342 1408 1442 1508

Bus Working No K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035
Journey No 31 33 35 37 39 41 43 45
Service No 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142
Halesowen Bus Station 1447 1517 1547 1617 1647 1717 1747 1817
Stourbridge Rd, Witley Ave 1455 1521 1555 1621 1655 1721 1755 1821
Clent View Rd 1501 1527 1601 1627 1701 1727 1801 1827
Walker Ave, Queensway 1540 1640 1740 1840
Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1549 1649 1749 1849



Springfield Avenue 1505 1605 1705 1805

Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1512 1612 1712 1812

Stourbridge Bus Station 1551 1651 1751 1851

Stourbridge Bus Station 1517 1617 1717 1817

Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1523 1623 1723 1823

Withymoor Sainsburys 1534 1600 1634 1700 1734 1800 1834 1900

Merry Hill Bus Station 1542 1608 1642 1708 1742 1808 1842 1908

Merry Hill - Halesowen 142
Merry Hill - Halesowen 142A

via Springfield Ave

Monday to Friday (Excluding
Public Holidays)

Schedule commences 03 January 2023

Bus
Working No

Journey No 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
Service No 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142
Merry Hill
Bus Station
Withymoor
Sainsburys

Brook Rd,
Stourbridge 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334
Junction

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Brook Rd,

Stourbridge 0645 0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345
Junction

Springfield
Avenue

Walker

Ave, 0650 0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350
Queensway

Clent View

Rd

Stourbridge

Rd, Witley 0702 0732 0802 0832 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402
Ave

K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035

0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315

0723 0753 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323

0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337

0640 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340

0722 0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322

0656 0726 0756 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356

Halesowen 705 0740 0806 0840 0906 0940 1006 1040 1106 1140 1206 1240 1306 1340 1406
Bus Station
Bus Working No K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034 K1036 K1035 K1037 K1034

Journey No 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46 48 50



Service No

Merry Hill Bus Station
Withymoor Sainsburys

Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction
Stourbridge Bus Station
Stourbridge Bus Station

Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction
Springfield Avenue

Walker Ave, Queensway

Clent View Rd

Stourbridge Rd, Witley Ave
Halesowen Bus Station

142A
1345
1353
1404
1407
1410
1415
1422

1426
1432
1440

142
1415
1423
1434
1437
1440
1445

1450
1456
1502
1506

142A
1445
1453
1504
1507
1510
1515
1522

1526
1532
1540

142
1515
1523
1534
1537
1540
1545

1550
1556
1602
1606

142A
1545
1553
1604
1607
1610
1615
1622

1626
1632
1640

142
1615
1623
1634
1637
1640
1645

1650
1656
1702
1706

142A
1645
1653
1704
1707
1710
1715
1722

1726
1732
1740

142
1715
1723
1734
1737
1740
1745

1750
1756
1802
1806

142A
1745
1753
1804
1807
1810
1815
1822

1826
1832
1840

142
1815
1823
1834
1837
1840
1845

1850
1856
1902
1906



Rotala plc

Halesowen - Merry Hill
Halesowen - Merry Hill

via Springfield Ave

Saturdays & Good Friday

ﬁgs Working 414202 14204 14201

Journey No 1 3 5 7
142A

Service No 142 142A 142

Halesowen
Bus Station

Stourbridge
Rd, Witley
Ave

Clent View
Rd

Walker Ave,
Queensway

Brook Rd,
Stourbridge
Junction
Springfield
Avenue
Brook Rd,
Stourbridge
Junction

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Brook Rd,
Stourbridge
Junction

Withymoor
Sainsburys

Merry Hill
Bus Station

0717 0747 0817

0721 0755 0821

0727 0801 0827

0740 0840

0749 0849

0805

0812

0751 0851

0817

0823

0800 0834 0900

0808 0842 0908

Bus Working No

Journey No 31
Service No 142A
Halesowen Bus Station 1447
Stourbridge Rd, Witley Ave 1455
Clent View Rd 1501
Walker Ave, Queensway

Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction
Springfield Avenue 1505

0847

0855

0901

0934

0942

9
142

0917

0921

0927

0940

0949

0905

0912

0951

0917

0923

1000

1008

33
142
1517
1521
1527
1540
1549

1605

35
142A
1547
1555
1601

14203 14202 14204 14201

1 13
142A 142

0947 1017

0955 1021

1001 1027

1040

1049

1005

1012

1051

1017

1023

1034 1100

1042 1108

37
142
1617
1621
1627
1640
1649

39
142A
1647
1655
1701

1705

142
142A

Schedule commences 02 December 2022

14203 14202 14204 14201 14203 14202 14204 14201

15
142A

17
142

1047 1117

1055 1121

1101 1127

1140

1149

1105

1112

1151

117

1123

1134 1200

1142 1208

41
142
1717
1721
1727
1740
1749

21
142

19
142A

1147 1217

1155 1221

1201 1227

1240

1249

1205

1212

1251

1217

1223

1234 1300

1242 1308

14203 14202 14204 14201 14203 14202 14204 14201
43
142A
1747
1755
1801

45
142
1817
1821
1827
1840
1849

1805

23
142A

1247

1255

1301

1305

1312

1317

1323

1334

1342

25
142

1317

1321

1327

1340

1349

1351

1400

1408

27
142A

1347

1355

1401

1405

1412

1417

1423

1434

1442

29
142

1417

1421

1427

1440

1449

1451

1500

1508



Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1512 1612 1712 1812

Stourbridge Bus Station 1551 1651 1751 1851

Stourbridge Bus Station 1517 1617 1717 1817

Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1523 1623 1723 1823

Withymoor Sainsburys 1534 1600 1634 1700 1734 1800 1834 1900

Merry Hill Bus Station 1542 1608 1642 1708 1742 1808 1842 1908

Merry Hill - Halesowen 142
Merry Hill - Halesowen 142A

via Springfield Ave

Saturdays & Good Friday

Schedule commences 02 December 2022

Bus Working 14201
No

Journey No 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30
Service No 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142

Merry Hill
Bus Station

Withymoor
Sainsburys
Brook Rd,
Stourbridge 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404 1434
Junction

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Stourbridge
Bus Station

Brook Rd,
Stourbridge 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445
Junction
Springfield
Avenue
Walker Ave,
Queensway
Clent View
Rd

Stourbridge
Rd, Witley 0802 0832 0902 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432 1502
Ave

14203 14202 14204 14201 14203 14202 14204 14201 14203 14202 14204 14201 14203 14202

0715 0745 0815 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415

0723 0753 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 1053 1123 1153 1223 1253 1323 1353 1423

0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1107 1137 1207 1237 1307 1337 1407 1437

0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440

0822 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422

0750 0850 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450

0756 0826 0856 0926 0956 1026 1056 1126 1156 1226 1256 1326 1356 1426 1456

E'j'seg‘t’;"t’%?] 0806 0840 0906 0940 1006 1040 1106 1140 1206 1240 1306 1340 1406 1440 1506
Bus Working No 14204 14201 14203 14202 14204 14201 14203 14202
Journey No 32 34 36 38 40 42 44 46
Service No 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142 142A 142
Merry Hill Bus Station 1445 1515 1545 1615 1645 1715 1745 1815

Withymoor Sainsburys 1453 1523 1553 1623 1653 1723 1753 1823



Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1504
Stourbridge Bus Station 1507
Stourbridge Bus Station 1510
Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1515
Springfield Avenue 1522
Walker Ave, Queensway

Clent View Rd 1526

Stourbridge Rd, Witley Ave 1532
Halesowen Bus Station 1540

1534
1537
1540
1545

1550
1556
1602
1606

1604
1607
1610
1615
1622

1626
1632
1640

1634
1637
1640
1645

1650
1656
1702
1706

1704
1707
1710
1715
1722

1726
1732
1740

1734
1737
1740
1745

1750
1756
1802
1806

1804
1807
1810
1815
1822

1826
1832
1840

1834
1837
1840
1845

1850
1856
1902
1906



Rotala plc

Halesowen - Merry Hill 142
Halesowen - Merry Hill 142A
via Springfield Ave
Sunday
Schedule commences 02 January 2023
Journey No 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17
Service No 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142
Halesowen Bus Station 0847 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647
Stourbridge Rd, Witley Ave 0851 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1551 1651
Clent View Rd 0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 1557 1657
Walker Ave, Queensway 0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710
Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1719
Stourbridge Bus Station 0921 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1621 1721
Withymoor Sainsburys 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730
Merry Hill Bus Station 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738
Merry Hill - Halesowen 142
Merry Hill - Halesowen 142A
via Springfield Ave
Sunday
Schedule commences 02 January 2023
Journey No 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18
Service No 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142
Merry Hill Bus Station 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1745
Withymoor Sainsburys 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553 1653 1753
Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1604 1704 1804
Stourbridge Bus Station 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1707 1807
Stourbridge Bus Station 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1710 1810
Brook Rd, Stourbridge Junction 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815
Walker Ave, Queensway 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1620 1720 1820
Clent View Rd 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1526 1626 1726 1826

Stourbridge Rd, Witley Ave 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 1732 1832
Halesowen Bus Station 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536 1636 1736 1836





